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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  367
AN ACT relating to reimbursement to counties for general relief expenditures, an audit of the Milwaukee county

general relief program and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  Nonstatutory provisions; audit.  The
legislative audit bureau shall conduct a financial and per-
formance audit of the general relief program in Milwau-
kee county and submit a report summarizing the results
of the audit to the committees specified under section
13.94 (1) (b) of the statutes by January 1, 1991.

SECTION  1m.  Appropriation changes; health and
social services.  The dollar amount in the schedule under
section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to
the department of health and social services under section
20.435 (7) (eb) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of
1989, is increased by $3,350,000 for fiscal year 1989–90
to increase the funding for reimbursement to counties for
general relief expenditures.
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